REACIFIC POWER e

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

December 31, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn:  Filing Center

RE: PacifiCorp’s Application for Deferred Accounting of Revenues Related to Open
Access Transmission Tariff

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power submits for filing an original and five copies of its revised Notice
of Application for Deferred Accounting of Revenues Related to Open Access Transmission
Tariff (OATT). PacifiCorp inadvertently failed to serve the notice on the parties to the service
list in its last general rate case (Docket UE 246). The revised notice reflects a revised comment
deadline date and a revised submittal date. The notice will be served on the UE 246 service list
today.

It is respectfully requested that all formal data requests to the Company regarding this filing be
addressed to the following:

By e-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com
By regular mail: Data Request Response Center
PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232

Please direct any informal inquiries to Danny Kermode, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503)
813-6583.

Sincerely,

WAL B

William R. Griffith
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures
cc: Docket UE 246 Service List



EXHIBIT A

NOTICE
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM
In the Matter of
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER NOTICE OF

o ) APPLICATION FOR DEFERRED

Application for Deferred Accounting of Revenues ACCOUNTING
Related to Open Access Transmission Tariff.

On December 28, 2012, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power filed an application with the

Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Commission) for an order authorizing the Company to
defer Oregon’s allocated share of any incremental Open Access Transmission Tariff (OATT)
revenues associated with the Company’s pending rate case at the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission (Docket No. ER11-3673-000) beginning January 1, 2013, and continuing until
the revenues are included in rates. To obtain a copy the application, contact the following:

Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

Telephone: (503) 813-6583
E-mail: oregondockets(@pacificorp.com

Any person may submit written comments to the Commission regarding the
application by January 25, 2013.

Respectfully submitted on December 31, 2012.

o Mo id bl

é)qr ah K. Wallace ——

nior Counsel
PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in
Docket UE 246, on the date indicated below by email, addressed to said parties at his or

her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Kurt J. Boehm (W)(C)
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

OPUC Dockets (W)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets(@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W)(C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona(@oregoncub.org

Melinda J. Davison (W)(C)
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204

vvvvv

Michael T. Weirich (W)(C)
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Michael.weirch@doj.state.or.us

Johanna Riemenschneider (W)(C)

PUC Staff — Dept of Justice

Business Activites Section

1162 Court St NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us

Jeremy Fisher (W)(C)
Synapse Energy

485 Massachusetts Ave, Ste 2
Cambridge, MA 02139
ifisher@synapse-energy.com

Sarah Wallace (W)(C)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Sarah.wallace(@pacificorp.com

Jody Kyler (W)(C)
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
jikyler@bkilawfirm.com

Robert Jenks (W)(C)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
Bob@oregoncub.org

Irion A Sanger (W)(C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor — Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Kevin Higgins (W)(C)

Energy Strategies

215 State St., Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322
Khiggins@energystrat.com

John W. Stephens (W)(C)
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW 5™ Ave Ste 700
Portland, OR 97204 - 2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com
mec(@eslerstephens.com

Wendy Gerlitz (W)(C)
NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97202
wendy(@nwenergy.org

Bryce Dalley (W)(C)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com

Oregon Dockets (W)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com




Donald W Schoenbeck (W)(C)

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc

900 Washington St, Ste 780
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455
Dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Randall Dahlgren (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St., 1IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Deborah Garcia (W)(C)

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
deborah.garcia@state.or.us

Jimmy Lindsay (W)(C)
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6™ Ave #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629

jimmy@rnp.org

Stuart Robertson (W)
Robertson-Bryan, Inc

9888 Kent Street

Elk Grove, CA 95624
stuart@robertson-bryan.com

William Ganong (W)(C)
514 Walnut Avenue
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

wganong@aol.com

DATED: December 31, 2012

Gloria D. Smith (W)(C)
Sierra Club Law Program
85 Second St

San Francisco, CA 94105
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Douglas C. Tingey (W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St., IWTC13
Portland, OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Megan Walseth Decker (W)(C)
Renewable Northwest Project
421 SW 6™ Ave #1125
Portland, OR 97204-1629

megan(@rnp.org

Derek Nelson (W)(C)

Sierra Club Law Program

85 Second St, 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org

Kevin E. Parks (W)

Parks Law Offices LLC

310 SW 4™ Ave. Ste 806
Portland, OR 97204
kevin@parks-law-offices.com

Hollie Cannon (W)(C)

Klamath Water and Power Agency
735 Commercial St Ste 4000
Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Hollie.cannon(@kwapa.org

‘ Hi gx‘ p
riel Son
Sénior Regulatory Analyst




